My Preferences View Online



Dear Honeywell Miller Customer,

Please read, review and follow the instructions in this notice carefully.

WARNING! All recipients of this Mandatory Stop Use Notice must read, understand and follow all instructions. Failure to do so may result in serious injury or death.

Harness 850KQC/S/MBK failed an Arc Flash ASTM F887 test that is part of our validation/test processes which is performed to guarantee the safety of our products. This test failure also impacts the use of other 850K models, as well as models in the 650K, 060076, 080007 product lines. While there have been NO reported incidents due to this nonconformity, continued use of the product for arc flash protection could result in serious injury or death.

Honeywell Personal Protective Equipment announces an immediate stop use of the Honeywell Miller Heavy Duty Harness 650K, 850K, 060076, and 080007 Kevlar series ONLY when used for arc flash protection.

The following information provides detailed instructions on immediate actions you are required to take.

This notice only affects the products listed in Table 1 below produced between April 29, 2015 and April 1, 2020.

Products included in this notice must be removed immediately from service when used for arc flash protection (product ordered for welding, standard fall protection and for non-arc flash activities can still be used).

If you use any of the products identified in this notice (see table 1 below) for Arc Flash activities, Honeywell will replace your products with the same or a similar model, free of charge.

Please immediately forward this Notice to any of your customers/users who have purchased these products (see table 1 below) with an urgent request that they read and comply with this Notice.

Visit our website for further instructions by <u>clicking here</u> or you can contact Honeywell Customer Service at 888-212-6903 or <u>CreditsAndReturns@Honeywell.com</u>.

We assure you that no other Miller Fall Protection products are impacted, and they are safe to use. Honeywell has been a manufacturer of industrial personal protective safety products for more than 75 years and our customers' safety is ALWAYS our highest priority.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience that this situation may cause to you or your customers.

We thank you for your continued trust and longstanding business relationship with Honeywell.

Table 1: List of model numbers included in this Safety Notice.

SKU

080007/S/M	850KFDQC-58/XXLBK	650K-25/UBK	850KQC/XSBK
080007/U	850KQC/S/MBK	650K-4/UBK-USS	850KQC-4/S/MBK
650K-4/S/MBK	850KQC/UBK	650K-4/XSBK	850KQC-4/UBK
650K-4/UBK	850KQC/XXLBK	650K-58/S/MBK	850KQC-4/UBK-POR

650K-4/XXLBK	850KQC/XXXLBK	650K-58/UBK	850KQC-4/XXLBK
650KQC/S/MBK	850KQC-58/3XBK	650K-58/XXLBK	850KQC-4/XXXLBK
650KQC/UBK	850KQC-58/S/MBK	650KFD/S/MBK	850KQC/UBK-USS
650KQC/XXLBK	850KQC-58/UBK	650KFD-58/3XBK	
650KQC-4/S/MBK	850KQC-58/XXLBK	650KFD-58/S/MBK	
650KQC-4/UBK	650K-77/S/MBK	650KFD-58/UBK	
650KQC-4/XXLBK	650K-77/UBK	650KFD-58/XXLBK	
650KQC-4/XXXLBK	650K-77/XXLBK	650KQC-4/S/MBK-USS	
650KQC-58/UBK	060076/S/MBK	650KQC-4/UBK-USS	
650KQC-58/XXLBK	060076/UBK	650KQC-58/3XBK	
850KFDQC58/3XBK	060076/XXLBK	650KQC-58/S/MBK	
850KFDQC-58/S/MBK	060076/XXXLBK	850K/S/MBK	
850KFDQC-58/UBK	080007/XXL	850KQC/S/MBK-USS	





850K 650K

Regards,

Honeywell Miller Fall Protection Team

© 2020 Honeywell International Inc.

This message was sent to Lisa.Steckert@Honeywell.com . If you don't want to receive these emails from Honeywell in the future, you can $\underline{\text{edit your profile}}$ or $\underline{\text{unsubscribe}}$.

Terms of Use | Privacy Policy | Contact Us